
 
Village of Belledune 

P.O. Box 1006 * 2471 Main Street * Belledune, NB * E8G 2X9 * Tel.: (506) 522-3700                      
Fax: (506) 522-3704 * e-mail: info@belledune.com  Web Site: www.belledune.com 

 

         

Invitation to Tender: Disposal of Floor Cleaning Machine 

 

1. Introduction: The Village of Belledune is inviting sealed tenders for the disposal of a used floor cleaning 
machine, described below: 

 Item: Floor Cleaning Machine 

 Description: 18” Global Industries Auto Floor Scrubber, Model #641263. Equipment is currently non-
functional, requires 2 replacement batteries.   

 Location: 2471 Main St., Belledune, NB.  

2. Tender Submission: Interested parties must submit their sealed tenders no later than Friday, July 26, 2024 at 
3:00pm, clearly marked “Tender for Disposal of Floor Cleaning Machine," to the following address: 

Village of Belledune 
2471 Main St 
Belledune, NB 

E8G2X9 
Attention: Chief Administrative Officer 

 
All attempts will be made to be fair and transparent. Specifically bids such as “x dollars more than the highest 
bid” will be discarded as unfair competition and not transparent. All bids must use a specific dollar amount and 
must separate out the HST portion leading to a grand total. 

3. Scope of Tender: The successful bidder will be responsible for: 

 Pick up of the floor cleaning machine from the premises. 

 Ensuring safe and environmentally friendly disposal methods of any floor cleaning machine 
components, if required.  

 Any necessary transportation and handling of the machine. 

4. Conditions of Tender: 

 Tenders must be submitted in accordance with the instructions provided. 

 The Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders. 

 The Municipality will not be responsible for any costs incurred by bidders in the preparation and 
submission of tenders. 

 The Municipality will not be responsible for any costs incurred by bidders for the transportation of the 
machine.  

http://www.belledune.com/


 

 

 

5. Inspection: Prospective bidders may inspect the floor cleaning machine by appointment. Please contact 
Landon Lee at 503-522-3703 to schedule a viewing. 

6. Contract Award: The contract will be awarded to the bidder who meets the requirements specified and 
offers the most advantageous terms to the Municipality. 

7. Closing Date: Tenders must be received no later than Friday, July 26, 2024. Late tenders will not be 
considered. 

8. Disclaimer: The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the highest bid or any tender. 

9. Opening of Tenders: Tenders will be opened promptly after the submission deadline at 2471 Main St., 

Belledune, NB.  

10. Payment Terms: Payment must be made in full prior to the pick up of the machine.  

11. Confidentiality: All information provided by the Municipality shall be treated as confidential and shall not 
be disclosed without prior written consent. 

12. Closing: The Municipality reserves the right to cancel this tender at any time without liability to any bidder 
or potential bidder. 

13. Enquiries: Enquiries regarding this tender should be directed to Landon Lee at 506-522-3703.  

14. Acceptance of Terms: By submitting a tender, the bidder accepts all terms and conditions set forth herein. 

 














	Invitation to Tender: Disposal of Floor Cleaning Machine
	2017-11-10-641263 T45B-01
	2017-11-10-641263 T45B-02
	2017-11-10-641263 T45B-03
	2017-11-10-641263 T45B-04
	2017-11-10-641263 T45B-05
	2017-11-10-641263 T45B-06

